COPS In Schools Award Announcement Round 8
September 20, 2001

State Name Full-time
Position

AL
Sylacauga, City of 1
1

AR
DeQueen, City of 2
Forrest City 2
Gravette Police Department 1
Greenwood Police Department 2
Hope Police Department 2
Mississippi County Sheriff's Department 2
Ozark Police Department 1
Paris Police Department 1
Sherwood Police Department 2
Trumann, City of 1
Van Buren Police Department 2
Waldo Police Department 1
19

AZ
Apache Junction Police Department 1
Bullhead City 1
Maricopa County Sheriff's Department 3
Mesa, City of 9
Pinetop and Lakeside Police Department 1
15

CA

Alturas, City of

Arcata, City of

Atherton, Town of

Beverly Hills Police Department
Brawley, City of

Colusa County Sheriff's Department
Costa Mesa Police Department
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Estimated
Federal

$103,400
$103,400

$203,422
$225,973
$111,422
$199,834
$192,124
$193,244
$82,957
$96,423
$244,170
$86,907
$210,018
$89,129

$1,935,623

$125,000
$125,000
$324,603
$1,125,000
$125,000

$1,824,603

$125,000
$117,841
$125,000
$250,000
$125,000
$125,000
$250,000



State Name Full-time Part-time Estimated

Position Positions Federal

Culver City Police Department 2 0 $250,000
El Cajon, City of 4 0 $500,000
Fontana, City of 1 0 $125,000
Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department 8 0 $1,000,000
Manteca Police Department 2 0 $250,000
Marysville Police Department 1 0 $125,000
Oakland, City of 20 0 $2,500,000
Oroville Police Department 1 0 $125,000
Oxnard Police Department 1 0 $125,000
Petaluma Police Department 1 0 $125,000
Riverside County Sheriff's Department 7 0 $875,000
Riverside, City of 3 0 $375,000
San Leandro Police Department 1 0 $125,000
San Mateo, City of 1 0 $125,000
Santa Maria Police Department 1 0 $125,000
South San Francisco Police Department 1 0 $125,000
Sutter County Sheriff's Department 2 0 $250,000
Twin Cities Police Authority 1 0 $125,000
Yreka Police Department 1 0 $125,000

68 0 $8,492,841

co

Ault, Town of 1 0 $107,907
Durango, City of 1 0 $125,000
El Paso County Sheriff's Department 2 0 $250,000
Ft. Morgan, City of 1 0 $125,000
Montezuma County Sheriff's Department 1 0 $125,000
Montrose Police Department 1 0 $125,000
Rangely Police Department 1 0 $118,516
Thornton Police Department 2 0 $250,000

10 0 $1,226,423

CT

Bridgeport, City of 5 0 $625,000
Bristol Police Department 1 0 $125,000
East Hartford, Town of 4 0 $500,000
Hartford, City of 3 0 $375,000
Old Saybrook Police Department 1 0 $125,000

14 0 $1,750,000



State Name

FL

Brevard County Sheriff's Department
Collier County Sheriff's Department
Miramar Police Department

Orange County Sheriff's Department
Orlando, City of

Palm Beach County

Palm Beach County School District Police Dept
Pasco County Sheriff's Department
Port St. Lucie, City of

Sarasota County

St. Lucie County Sheriff's Department
Sunrise Police Department

GA

HI

Chattooga County Sheriff's Department
Crisp County Sheriff's Department
Douglasville, City of

Union County Sheriff's Office

Kauai County
Maui Police Department

Adel, City of

Butler County Sheriff's Department
Dubuque Police Department
Nevada Police Department

Ada County
Adams County Sheriff's Department
Bonners Ferry Police Department
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Position

A
ADNONONO =ONO®O®

104

3, TR RN N N W= N

—_

Part-time
Positions

O OO OO ODODOODOOO0OOoO

o o o OO oo

o OO OO0

o O o

Estimated
Federal

$1,000,000
$1,000,000
$250,000
$1,125,000
$125,000
$1,250,000
$5,875,000
$625,000
$250,000
$750,000
$248,468
$500,000

$12,998,468

$97,248
$250,000
$114,180
$316,695

$778,123

$500,000
$625,000

$1,125,000

$125,000
$250,000
$125,000
$115,636

$615,636

$250,000
$120,950
$124,811



State Name

KS

KY

LA

Canyon County Sheriff's Department
Jefferson County Idaho

Nampa Police Department

Shoshone County Sheriff's Department

Arlington Heights, Village of

Crete, Village of

Dixon Police Department

Edwards County

Effingham County Sheriff's Department
Ludlow Police Department

Metamora, Village of

Niles Police Department

Angola Police Department
Lowell Police Department

Columbus, City of

Crawford County Sheriff's Office
Dodge City

Eudora Police Department

Ft. Scott, City of

Louisburg Municipal Police Department

Kenton County Fiscal Court

Lafourche Parish
Many City, Town of

Full-time
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Estimated
Federal

$249,462
$114,210
$125,000
$125,000

$1,109,433

$250,000
$125,000
$125,000

$81,389
$250,000
$125,000
$118,082
$250,000

$1,324,471

$125,000
$151,480

$276,480

$99,554
$375,000
$348,791
$125,000
$78,880
$111,093

$1,138,318

$625,000
$625,000

$489,762
$61,362



State Name Full-time Part-time Estimated

Position Positions Federal

Minden, City of 1 0 $66,808
Pointe Coupee Sheriff's Office 1 0 $80,490
Springhill, City of 1 0 $94,601
Webster Parish Sheriff's Department 1 0 $72,656
11 0 $865,679

MA
Easthampton Police Department 1 0 $125,000
Fall River Police Department 3 0 $375,000
Pittsfield Police Department 2 0 $250,000
Williamstown, Town of 1 0 $124,958
7 0 $874,958

MD
Crisfield Police Department 2 0 $185,536
Dorchester County Sheriff's Department 2 0 $210,982
Frederick County Sheriff's Department 5 0 $625,000
9 0 $1,021,518

ME
Androscoggin County Sheriff's Department 1 0 $125,000
Biddeford Police Department 1 0 $125,000
Fairfield Police Department 1 0 $125,000
Lewiston Police Department 2 0 $250,000
Lisbon Police Department 1 0 $119,882
North Berwick Police Department 1 0 $125,000
Topsham Police Department 1 0 $125,000
Winslow Police Department 1 0 $122,001
York County Sheriff's Department 1 0 $124,900
10 0 $1,241,783

Mi

Benzie County Sheriff's Department 1 0 $125,000
Carrollton, Township of 1 0 $125,000
Cass County Sheriff's Department 1 0 $125,000
Flushing, City of 1 0 $125,000
Grand Blanc, City of 1 0 $125,000
Macomb County Sheriff's Department 1 0 $125,000
Taylor Police Department 1 0 $125,000



State Name Full-time Part-time Estimated

Position Positions Federal

7 0 $875,000

MN
Cass County 1 0 $125,000
Jordan Police Department 1 0 $125,000
Little Falls, City of 1 0 $125,000
Minnetonka Police Department 1 0 $125,000
Otter Tail County Sheriff's Department 1 0 $125,000
South St. Paul Police Department 1 0 $125,000
6 0 $750,000

MO
Centralia Police Department 1 0 $125,000
Doniphan Police Department 1 0 $94,474
Jennings, City of 1 0 $122,669
Pacific Police Department 1 0 $104,890
Raymore Police Department 1 0 $123,466
Smithville Police Department 1 0 $112,303
St. Louis County Department of Police 4 0 $500,000
10 0 $1,182,802

MP
Northern Mariana Islands 20 0 $1,572,980
20 0 $1,572,980

MS
Gulfport Police Department 7 0 $768,894
Hinds County Sheriff's Department 8 0 $687,072
Neshoba County Sheriff's Department 1 0 $95,189
Olive Branch Police Department 4 0 $371,596
20 0 $1,922,751

MT
Ft. Peck Tribes 4 0 $404,984
Kalispell Police Department 1 0 $125,000
Miles City 1 0 $115,380
Ravalli County Sheriff's Department 2 0 $244,336



State Name Full-time Part-time Estimated

Position Positions Federal

8 0 $889,700

NC
Cleveland County 1 0 $99,541
Moore County Schools 4 0 $471,642
New Bern, City of 3 0 $350,124
Wake County Sheriff's Office 15 0 $1,830,885
23 0 $2,752,192

ND
Fargo Police Department 3 0 $375,000
3 0 $375,000

NE
Bellevue, City of 2 0 $250,000
Crete, City of 1 0 $120,276
Hastings, City of 1 0 $118,045
North Platte Police Department 1 0 $108,707
Omaha Police Department 11 0 $1,375,000
Papillion, City of 1 0 $125,000
17 0 $2,097,028

NH
Berlin, City of 1 0 $124,575
Dover Police Department 1 0 $125,000
Langdon, Town of 1 0 $123,320
Londonderry Police Department 2 0 $250,000
Plaistow Police Department 1 0 $125,000
6 0 $747,895

NJ
Bayonne Police Department 8 0 $1,000,000
Bergenfield, Borough of 2 0 $250,000
Demarest Police Department 1 0 $125,000
Galloway, Township of 2 0 $250,000
Haddon Heights, Borough of 1 0 $125,000
Little Egg Harbor, Township of 2 0 $250,000
Rutherford Police Department 1 0 $125,000



State Name Full-time Part-time Estimated

Position Positions Federal

17 0 $2,125,000

NM
Chaves County Sheriff's Department 1 0 $117,675
Clayton, Town of 1 0 $99,245
Columbus, Village of 1 0 $77,512
Dona Ana County Sheriff's Department 4 0 $426,370
Farmington Police Department 2 0 $250,000
San Juan County Sheriff's Department 2 0 $250,000
11 0 $1,220,802

NV
Clark County School District Police Department 31 0 $3,875,000
Winnemucca, City of 1 0 $118,659
32 0 $3,993,659

NY
Albany Police Department 3 0 $375,000
Greenburgh, Town of 1 0 $125,000
New York State Police 35 0 $4,375,000
Niagara County Sheriff's Department 2 0 $250,000
Penn Yan Police Department 1 0 $118,128
Perry, Village of 1 0 $125,000
Schenectady, City of 6 0 $750,000
Yates County 1 0 $124,964
Yonkers Police Department 3 0 $375,000
53 0 $6,618,092

OH
Clermont County 1 0 $125,000
Marysville, City of 2 0 $250,000
Montgomery, City of 1 0 $125,000
Trenton, City of 2 0 $250,000
Westerville Division of Police 3 0 $375,000
9 0 $1,125,000

OK
Adair, County of 2 0 $141,772



State Name

Broken Arrow, City of
Heavener, City of
Hobart Police Department

Oklahoma County Sheriff's Department

Poteau Police Department
Pryor Police Department
Sapulpa, City of

Westville Police Department

OR

PA

PR

RI

Amity, City of

Central Point, City of

Klamath Falls, City of

Linn County Sheriff's Department
Portland Police Department
Salem Police Department
Sutherlin Police Department

Millersville, Borough of

North Coventry Police Department
Scranton, City of

Stewartstown Police Department

Yauco, Municipality of

Burrillville, Town of

East Greenwich Police Department
North Kingstown Police Department
Scituate Police Department

Full-time
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Estimated
Federal

$242,398
$98,240
$73,807
$723,955
$85,916
$120,138
$118,431
$81,354

$1,686,011

$86,398
$125,000
$125,000
$375,000
$1,875,000
$250,000
$125,000

$2,961,398

$125,000
$125,000
$250,000
$125,000

$625,000

$2,500,000
$2,500,000

$125,000
$250,000
$358,317
$125,000

$858,317



State Name Full-time Part-time Estimated
Position Positions Federal
SC

Anderson, City of 1 0 $121,562
Central, Town of 1 0 $85,086
Fountain Inn, City of 3 0 $322,671
Oconee County Law Enforcement Center 1 0 $125,000
Richland, County of 3 0 $312,051
Rock Hill, City of 3 0 $326,301
12 0 $1,292,671

Mitchell Police Department 1 0 $113,415
Sioux Falls 1 0 $125,000
Spearfish Police Department 1 0 $109,427
Sturgis Police Department 2 0 $210,832
Todd County 1 0 $71,010
Watertown Police Department 1 0 $125,000
7 0 $754,684

Bradley County Sheriff's Department 8 0 $816,648
Chattanooga, City of 2 0 $250,000
Knoxville, City of 10 0 $967,020
Metropolitan Nashville Police Department 10 0 $1,199,130
Montgomery County Sheriff's Department 1 0 $125,000
Rutherford County Sheriff's Department 5 0 $618,600
36 0 $3,976,398

Arlington Police Department 3 0 $375,000
Brenham, City of 1 0 $123,023
El Paso, City of 4 0 $490,320
Ft. Bend County Sheriff's Department 3 0 $375,000
Hidalgo County 14 0 $1,657,152
Houston Independent School District Police Dept 5 0 $625,000
La Joya Independent School District 4 0 $456,456
Laredo, City of 14 0 $1,750,000
Natalia Police Department 1 0 $65,927
Rio Vista 1 0 $79,435



State Name Full-time Part-time Estimated

Position Positions Federal

Webb County 6 0 $750,000
56 0 $6,747,313

uTt
American Fork, City of 1 0 $124,377
Layton, City of 2 0 $250,000
Logan Police Department 3 0 $303,570
Ogden City Corporation 1 0 $125,000
Provo City Corporation 2 0 $250,000
Springville Police Department 1 0 $125,000
Weber County Sheriff's Department 1 0 $114,521
11 0 $1,292,468

VA
Bristol, City of 3 0 $312,453
Fairfax County Police Department 6 0 $750,000
Louisa, County of 1 0 $111,357
Petersburg Police Bureau 3 0 $303,876
Wythe County Sheriff's Department 3 0 $273,213
16 0 $1,750,899

VI

Virgin Islands Police Department 20 0 $2,223,132
20 0 $2,223,132

VT
Brattleboro Police Department 1 0 $125,000
Milton Police Department 1 0 $125,000
Richmond Police Department 1 0 $121,522
South Burlington Police Department 1 0 $125,000
4 0 $496,522

WA
Bonney Lake, City of 1 0 $125,000
Pierce County Sheriff's Department 3 0 $375,000
Seattle, City of 10 0 $1,250,000
14 0 $1,750,000



State Name

wi

Amery, City of

Fond du Lac County Sheriff's Department
Kewaunee County Sheriff's Department
Marquette County Sheriff's Department
North Fond Du Lac Police Department
Oak Creek Police Department

Oconto Falls Police Department

Three Lakes, Town of

Two Rivers, City of

Wisconsin Rapids Police Department

wv

Preston County Commission
Ritchie County Sheriff's Department

wy

Evanston, City of
Sheridan County
Sheridan, City of

Grand
288

Full-time
Position
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Estimated
Federal

$125,000
$250,000
$125,000
$125,000
$125,000
$125,000
$125,000

$62,500
$125,000
$125,000

$1,312,500

$84,751
$73,587

$158,338

$125,000
$125,000
$250,000

$500,000

$98,461,309



